

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23779 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23781 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23783 of 2022

=====

RAJDEEP CORPORATION

Versus

UNION OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

MR SHALIN MEHTA, LD.SR.ADV WITH MR.NINAD SHAH FOR ADITI S

RAOL(8128) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 25/11/2022

COMMON ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr. Shalin Mehta with learned advocate Mr. Ninad Shah for learned advocate Ms. Aditi S. Raol for the petitioners.

2. Issue Notice, returnable on 2nd December, 2022. Direct service is permitted.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

PALAK