

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23779 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23781 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23783 of 2022

=====

RAJDEEP CORPORATION

Versus

UNION OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

ADITI S RAOL(8128) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR AMAR N BHATT(160) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR MRUGESH JANI(1984) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PARTH Y PATHAK(7528) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 01/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick-note filed by the learned advocate Mr.Parth Y. Pathak, the matters are adjourned to **27.03.2023**.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

MB/61