

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23779 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23781 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23783 of 2022

=====

RAJDEEP CORPORATION

Versus

UNION OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

ADITI S RAOL(8128) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR AMAR N BHATT(160) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR MRUGESH JANI(1984) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PARTH Y PATHAK(7528) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 25/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was called out Mr. Parth Y. Pathak, learned advocate was absent and it is pointed out that Mr. Pathak, learned advocate represents CIBIL which is one of the contesting respondent.

The matter is adjourned to **08th November, 2023.**

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai