

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23779 of 2022****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23781 of 2022****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23783 of 2022**

=====

RAJDEEP CORPORATION**Versus****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**ADITI S RAOL(8128) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR AMAR N BHATT(160) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR MRUGESH JANI(1984) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****PARTH Y PATHAK(7528) for the Respondent(s) No. 4**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 02/04/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to produce on record the compensation policy 2023 by way of filing affidavit. At his request, re-list the matter on **23rd April 2024**.

In view of the above, Registry is directed to accept the affidavit along with the policy and place the same on record that may be filed on behalf of the petitioner.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL